logitech ¢]

G935 Wireless 7.1 Surround Sound LIGHTSYNC

Gaming Headset

ULTIMATE SOUND SCIENCE

G935 Wireless Gaming Headset features large 50
mm Pro- G drivers that provide great sonic depth
and clarity with  minimal distortion. DTS
Headphone:X 2.0 surround sound creates incredible
positional audio that lets you hear subtleties and
nuances placed throughout the soundscape.
LIGHTSYNC RGB lighting is fully customisable and
reacts to in-game action.

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

e Wireless surround-sound gaming headset
o USB wireless receiver

e Micro-USB charging cable

¢ 3.5 mm audio cable

2-year manufacturer’s guarantee

FEATURES

e 2.4 GHz wireless

e 50 mm Pro-G drivers

e Full-spectrum LIGHTSYNC RGB

e Immersive DTS Headphone:X 2.0 surround sound
e Loud and clear 6 mm Mic+



logitech Ca

PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

o Wireless: PC with Windows® 7 or later, Mac OS X

10.10 or later, and USB 2.0 port

e Any PC, console or mobile device with a 3.5 mm

audio jack
e (Optional) Internet access for Logitech G HUB
Software

©2019 Logitech. Logitech, Logitech G, Logi and their respective logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in

the U.S. and other countries.

Primary pack
981-000744
5099206081918 (EAN-13)
720

19.8

10.7

23

4.87 dm3

1

4

196

5544

11528

12576

TECHNICAL SPECS

e Driver: 50 mm

Master shipper carton
N/A

50992060819119 (SCC-14)
3300

44

23.7

21.1

0.02m3

N/A

1

49

1386

2882

3144

e Frequency response: 20 Hz-20 kHz

e Impedance: 39 ohms (passive), 5k ohms (active)

e Sensitivity: 93 dB SPL/mW

Microphone (boom):

e Microphone pickup pattern: cardioid

(unidirectional)
e Size: 6 mm

e Frequency response: 100 Hz-10 kHz

Wireless range:
e Indoor: 15 metres
e Outdoor: 20 metres

e Connection type: USB

e LCD display: no

Battery life (rechargeable):*

¢ No lighting: 12 hours

e Default lighting: 8 hours

*Battery life measured at 50% volume.

Manufactured under licence from DTS Licensing Limited. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together, DTS-HD, and the DTS-HD logo are registered

trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc. All rights reserved.



