## logitech (

### G935 Wireless 7.1 Surround Sound LIGHTSYNC Gaming Headset



### ULTIMATE SOUND SCIENCE

G935 Wireless Gaming Headset features large 50 mm Pro-G drivers that provide great sonic depth and clarity with minimal distortion. DTS Headphone:X 2.0 surround sound creates incredible positional audio that lets you hear subtleties and nuances placed throughout the soundscape. LIGHTSYNC RGB lighting is fully customisable and reacts to in-game action.

### WHAT'S IN THE BOX

- Wireless surround-sound gaming headset
- USB wireless receiver
- Micro-USB charging cable
- 3.5 mm audio cable
- 2-year manufacturer's guarantee

### FEATURES

- 2.4 GHz wireless
- 50 mm Pro-G drivers
- Full-spectrum LIGHTSYNC RGB
- Immersive DTS Headphone:X 2.0 surround sound
- Loud and clear 6 mm Mic+

# logitech (

### PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

	Primary pack	Master shipper carton
Part #	981-000744	N/A
Bar code	5099206081918 (EAN-13)	50992060819119 (SCC-14)
Weight gr	720	3300
Length cm	19.8	44
Width cm	10.7	23.7
Height/depth cm	23	21.1
Volume	4.87 dm3	0.02m3
1 primary pack	1	N/A
1 master shipper carton	4	1
1 pallet EURO	196	49
1 container 20 ft	5544	1386
1 container 40 ft	11528	2882
1 container 40 ft HQ	12576	3144

### SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

• Wireless: PC with Windows® 7 or later, Mac OS X 10.10 or later, and USB 2.0 port

• Any PC, console or mobile device with a 3.5 mm audio jack

• (Optional) Internet access for Logitech G HUB Software

### **TECHNICAL SPECS**

- Driver: 50 mm
- Frequency response: 20 Hz-20 kHz
- Impedance: 39 ohms (passive), 5k ohms (active)
- Sensitivity: 93 dB SPL/mW

#### Microphone (boom):

- Microphone pickup pattern: cardioid
- (unidirectional)
- Size: 6 mm
- Frequency response: 100 Hz-10 kHz

Wireless range:

- Indoor: 15 metres
- Outdoor: 20 metres
- Connection type: USB
- LCD display: no

Battery life (rechargeable):\*

- No lighting: 12 hours
- Default lighting: 8 hours

\*Battery life measured at 50% volume.

©2019 Logitech. Logitech, Logitech G, Logi and their respective logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries.

Manufactured under licence from DTS Licensing Limited. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together, DTS-HD, and the DTS-HD logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc. All rights reserved.